
Sequence
valves

Automatic
     reversing

              valves
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Type Description
Maximum flow up to Maximum pressure

Page
l/min US gpm bar psi

VDA Automatic cut-off 
valve 100 26 350 5100 23

Hydraulic diagram

Index

SEQUENCE VALVES
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Body Valves

Type 
VDA 

Max. flow Max. pressure Application range with 
standard springs*

Connection 
pressure

Weight      
aluminium 

body        

l/min US gpm bar psi kg lb

VDA 38 25 6.6

250
aluminium 

body

3600
aluminium

body

5÷110 bar -72.5÷1600 psi 
(test setting 90 bar -1300 psi  
5 l/min. -1.32 US gpm)

100÷250 bar -1450÷3600 
psi- (test setting 200 bar 
- 2900 psi- 5 l/min. -1.32 US 
gpm)

15% of the valve 
setting pressu-
re for standard 
valves, ask our 

technical office for 
special valves

2,15 4.74

VDA 12 50 13.2 2,35 5.18

VDA 34 100 26 3,20 7.05

*To perform setting of the valve see the pressure drop/flow diagram.

AUTOMATIC CUT-OFF VALVES Type VDA

Operation

Allows for pump discharge when the setting pressure is reached in U. Later the valve 
keeps constant pressure in U by means of the accumulator in.

Performance
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Dimensions and hydraulic circuit

Rating diagrams

Order code

DIVISION
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Typical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P T Typical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P U

VDA 38 / . S / 

Body material

_
ac

Aluminium
Steel

Pressure settings

TV)
TR)

5÷110
100÷250 bar

bar

Type VDA 38  Automatic cut-off valve

0.
75

3.74

(72.5÷1600 psi)
(1450÷3600 psi)

Ø 0.33

0.43

0.
47

1.57 1.18

0.
47

4.
72

2.36

0.940.710.71

0.
98

2.
20

1.
53
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General Information

Rating diagrams

Order code

Dimensions and hydraulic circuit
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Typical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P UTypical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P T

VDA 12 / . S / 

Body material

_
ac

Aluminium
Steel

Pressure settings

TV)
TR)

5÷110
100÷250

bar
bar

Type VDA 12 Automatic cut-off valve

(72.5÷1600 psi)
(1450÷3600 psi)

0.
51

4.25

Ø 0.33

0.47

1.651.65

0.
43

0.
75

1.180.430.75

2.36

1.
53

2.
20

0.
98

4.
72
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Dimensions and hydraulic circuit

Rating diagrams

Order code

DIVISION
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Typical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P T Typical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P U

VDA 34 / . S / 

Body material

_
ac

Aluminium
Steel

Pressure settings

TV)
TR)

5÷110
100÷250

bar
bar

Type VDA 34  Automatic cut-off valve

(72.5÷1600 psi)
(1450÷3600 psi)

2.36

1.
29

4.72

3.310.35

Ø 0.33

0.
35

0.
39

1.77 2.12 0.79

0.
88

2.
74

2.
09

5.
71
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Body Valves

Type VDA/DR
Max. flow Max pressure

Application range with 
standard springs*

Connection 
pressure

Aluminium 
body weight

l/min US gpm bar psi kg lb

VDA 12/DR 50 13.2
250 

aluminium 
body

3600
aluminium

body

5÷110 bar - 72.5÷1600 psi  
(test setting 90 bar -1300 psi  
5 l/min.  -1.32 US gpm)

100÷250 bar - 1450÷3600 
psi (test setting 200 bar  
- 2900 psi 5 l/min. -1.32 US 
gpm)

15% of the valve 
setting pressu-
re for standard 
valves, ask our 

technical office for 
special valves

2,35 5.18

*To perform setting of the valve see the pressure drop/flow diagram.

 Automatic cut-off valve Type VDA../DRAUTOMATIC CUT-OFF VALVES

Operation

Allows for pump discharge when the setting pressure is reached in U. Later the valve 
keeps costant pressure in U by means of the accumulator in A. This version (with 
Drain Port) allow to keep unchanged the sequence valve setting regardless of any 
possible back pressure in T port.

Performance
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Dimensions and hydraulic circuit

Rating diagrams

Order code

DIVISION
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Typical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P T Typical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P U

VDA 12 / . S. DR / 

Body material

_
ac

Aluminium
Steel

Pressure settings

TV)
TR)

5÷110
100÷250 bar

bar

Type VDA 12/DR  Automatic cut-off valve

0.
75

4.25

0.
43

0.
51

Ø 0.33

1.65 1.65

0.47

2.36

0.47

1.
06

0.71 0.47 1.18

1.
53

4.
72

2.
20

0.
98

(72.5÷1600 psi)
(1450÷3600 psi)
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AUTOMATIC CUT-OFF VALVES WITH
“NG 6” OR “NG 10” FLANGE Type VDA/FL

Body Valves

Type VDA/FL
Maximum flow Maximum pressure

Application range with stan-
dard springs*

Connection 
pressure

Aluminium 
body weight

kg lbl/min US gpm bar psi

VDA /FL 6-38 25 6.6
250

aluminium 
body

3600
aluminium 

body

5÷110 bar - 72.5÷1600 psi 
(test setting 90 bar -1300 psi  
5 l/min. -1.32 US gpm) 

100÷250 bar - 1450÷3600 psi 
(test setting 200 bar -2900 psi 
5 l/min. -1.32 US gpm)

15% of the valve 
setting pressu-
re for standard 
valves, ask our 

technical office for 
special valves

2,43 5.36

VDA /FL 10-12 50 13.2 2,86 6.30

*To perform setting of the valve see the pressure drop/flow diagram.

Operation

Allows for pump dischange when the setting pressure is reached in P. Later the valve 
Keeps constant pressure in P by means of the accumulator in Ac.

Performance

A

A P

Ac

M2

P

M1 T

T

B

B
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Dimensions and hydraulic circuit

Rating diagrams

Order code

DIVISION
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Typical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P p cetop Typical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P T

VDA /FL 6-38 / . S / 

Body material

_
ac

Aluminium
Steel

Pressure settings

TV)
TR)

5÷110 bar
100÷250 bar

Type VDA/FL 6-38  Automatic cut-off
valve with “NG 6” flange

(72.5÷1600 psi)
(1450÷3600 psi)

2.68

1.
26

4.33

1.14 1.38 0.98

1.421.22 0.870.631.18

1.65
1.14

0.27

0.27

1.
30

1.
77

1.
41

1.
14

1.
89

0.
87

0.
27

1.
59

1.
18

0.
27

2.
14

4.
33

Ø 0.25
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General Information

Rating diagrams

Order code

Dimensions and hydraulic circuit
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Typical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P TTypical Pressure drop vs. Flow characteristic P P cetop

VDA /FL 10-12 / . S / 

Body material

_
ac

Aluminium
Steel

Pressure settings

TV)
TR)

5÷110
100÷250 bar

bar

Type VDA/FL 10-12Automatic cut-off valve
with “NG 10” flange

(72.5÷1600 psi)
(1450÷3600 psi)

2.
36

1.57

1.14

1.06 0.98 0.71

2.75
4.72

1.571.81

1.77

0.
27

0.
27

2.
124.

72

1.
73

0.27
2.09 0.94

2.
20

0.
94 2.

36
0.

98
1.

38

1.
33

2.
14

0.27

Ø 0.33
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Adjustments

Screw
“S”

Handknob
“V”

Copped adjustment
“W”

Panel 
mount+handknob
“PV”

Panel mount
“P”

1.
87

1.
87

2.
32

1.
97

3.
14

Accessori
Description and operation

This chapter show main adjusting devices for the valves listed in this catalog.
These regulations are used to adjust flow rate between inlet and working ports.

Performance

Adjustments
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2 WAY BODIES 2, 3 and 4 way valves bodies

Material
Max. pressure

bar psi

Alluminium 210 3050

Steel 350 5100

Cavità Attacchi A B C E F G H I L M Z

SAE 8/2

G 1/2
mm 70 65 35 7 56 53 12 14,5 35 35 6,5

in 2.75 2.56 1.38 0.27 2.20 2.09 0.47 0.57 1.38 1.38 0.25

G 1/4
mm 50 50 30 6 38 44 6 14,8 20 30 6,5

in 1.97 1.97 1.18 0.24 1.50 1.73 0.24 0.58 0.79 1.18 0.25

G 3/8
mm 50 50 30 6 38 44 6 14,8 20 30 6,5

in 1.97 1.97 1.18 0.24 1.50 1.73 0.24 0.58 0.79 1.18 0.25

SAE6
mm 50 50 30 6 38 44 6 14.8 20 30 6.5

in 1.97 1.97 1.18 0.24 1.50 1.73 0.24 0.58 0.79 1.18 0.25

SAE 10/2

G 1/4
mm 60 60 35 6 48 54 6 18,8 25 35 6,5

in 2.36 2.36 1.38 0.24 1.89 2.12 0.24 0.74 0.98 1.38 0.25

G 3/8
mm 60 60 35 6 48 54 6 18,8 25 35 6,5

in 2.36 2.36 1.38 0.24 1.89 2.12 0.24 0.74 0.98 1.38 0.25

G 1/2
mm 60 60 35 6 48 54 6 18,8 25 35 6,5

in 2.36 2.36 1.38 0.24 1.89 2.12 0.24 0.74 0.98 1.38 0.25

SAE8
mm 60 70 35 6 48 64 6 18.8 25 35 6.5

in 2.36 2.75 1.38 0.24 1.89 2.52 0.24 0.74 0.98 1.38 0.25

SAE10
mm 70 70 35 6 58 64 6 18.5 35 35 6,5

in 2.75 2.75 1.38 0.24 2.28 2.52 0.24 0.73 1.38 1.38 0.25

SAE12
mm 70 70 40 8 54 62 8 22 30 40 8.5

in 2.75 2.75 1.57 0.31 2.12 2.44 0.31 0.87 1.18 1.57 0.33

SAE 12/2

G 1/2
mm 70 80 40 8 54 72 8 25 30 40 8,5

in 2.75 3.15 1.57 0.31 2.12 2.83 0.31 0.98 1.18 1.57 0.33

G 3/4
mm 70 90 40 8 54 82 8 25 30 40 8,5

in 2.75 3.54 1.57 0.31 2.12 3.23 0.31 0.98 1.18 1.57 0.33

SAE10
mm 70 85 40 8 54 77 8 25 30 40 8.5

in 2.75 3.35 1.57 0.31 2.12 3.03 0.31 0.98 1.18 1.57 0.33

SAE12
mm 70 85 40 8 54 77 8 25 30 40 8.5

in 2.75 3.35 1.57 0.31 2.12 3.03 0.31 0.98 1.18 1.57 0.33

Dimensions

barchim
catalogo sae-uk
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3/CC /- /20/  - -1

Cavità Attacchi Materiali

08 B) 1/4 BSPP
1) Alluminio

2) Acciaio

10 C) 3/8 BSPP

12 D) 1/2 BSPP

16 E) 3/4 BSPP

F) 1“ BSPP

08
10
12
16

Cavity Ports Materials
B) G 1/4
C) G 3/8
D) G 1/2
E) G 3/4
F) G 1

1) Aluminium
2) Steel

Cavity Ports A B C E F G H I L M Z

SAE 16/2

G 1/2
mm 80 90 50 10 60 80 10 25 35 45 10,5

in 3.15 3.54 1.97 0.39 2.36 3.15 0.39 0.98 1.38 1.77 0.41

G 3/4
mm 80 90 50 10 60 80 10 25 35 45 10,5

in 3.15 3.54 1.97 0.39 2.36 3.15 0.39 0.98 1.38 1.77 0.41

G 1
mm 85 100 60 10 65 90 10 23,5 40 45 10,5

in 3.35 3.94 2.36 0.39 2.56 3.54 0.39 0.92 1.57 1.77 0.41

SAE12
mm 80 90 50 10 60 80 10 25 35 45 10,5

in 3.15 3.54 1.97 0.39 2.36 3.15 0.39 0.98 1.38 1.77 0.41

SAE16
mm 80 100 50 10 60 90 10 25 35 45 10,5

in 3.15 3.94 1.97 0.39 2.36 3.54 0.39 0.98 1.38 1.77 0.41

2 way bodies
2, 3 and 4 way Valves Bodies

Order code

2 WAY BODIES

barchim
catalogo sae-uk



DIVISION 83DIVISION D1WWEO01EDIVISION

2, 3 and 4 way Valves Bodies3 WAY BODIES

Material
Max.         

pressure bar

bar psi

Alluminium 210 3050

Steel 350 5100

Cavity Ports A B C E F G H I L M N Z

SAE 8/3

G 1/4
mm 60 60 30 7 46 48 12 14,8 30 30 29,1 6,5

in 2.36 2.36 1.18 0.27 1.81 1.89 0.47 0.58 1.18 1.18 1.14 0.25

G 3/8
mm 60 60 30 7 46 48 12 14,5 30 30 29,1 6,5

in 2.36 2.36 1.18 0.27 1.81 1.89 0.47 0.57 1.18 1.18 1.14 0.25

G 1/2
mm 70 65 35 7 56 53 12 14,5 35 35 29,1 6,5

in 2.75 2.56 1.38 0.27 2.20 2.09 0.47 0.57 1.38 1.38 1.14 0.25

SAE6
mm 60 60 30 7 46 48 12 14,5 30 30 29,1 6,5

in 2.36 2.36 1.18 0.27 1.81 1.89 0.47 0.57 1.18 1.18 1.14 0.25

SAE 10/3

G 1/4
mm 60 65 35 6 48 59 6 18 30 30 34,5 7

in 2.36 2.56 1.38 0.24 1.89 2.32 0.24 0.70 1.18 1.18 1.36 0.27

G 3/8
mm 60 65 35 6 48 59 6 18,8 30 30 34,5 7

in 2.36 2.56 1.38 0.24 1.89 2.32 0.24 0.74 1.18 1.18 1.36 0.27

G 1/2
mm 65 70 35 6 53 64 6 18,8 32,5 32,5 34,5 7

in 2.56 2.75 1.38 0.24 2.09 2.52 0.24 0.74 1.28 1.28 1.36 0.27

SAE6
mm 65 70 35 6 53 64 6 18,8 32,5 32,5 34,5 7

in 2.56 2.75 1.38 0.24 2.09 2.52 0.24 0.74 1.28 1.28 1.36 0.27

SAE8
mm 65 70 35 6 53 64 6 18,8 32,5 32,5 34,5 7

in 2.56 2.75 1.38 0.24 2.09 2.52 0.24 0.74 1.28 1.28 1.36 0.27

SAE 12/3

G 1/2
mm 70 100 40 8 54 92 8 25 35 35 53,5 8,5

in 2.75 3.94 1.57 0.31 2.12 3.6 0.31 0.98 1.38 1.38 2.10 0.33

G 3/4
mm 90 100 50 10 70 90 10 25,1 45 45 53,5 10,5

in 3.54 3.94 1.97 0.39 2.75 3.54 0.39 0.99 1.77 1.77 2.11 0.41

SAE10
mm 80 100 40 8 64 92 8 25 40 40 53,5 8,5

in 3.15 3.94 1.57 0.31 2.52 3.6 0.31 0.98 1.57 1.57 2.11 0.33

SAE12
mm 80 100 45 8 64 92 8 25 40 40 53,5 8,5

in 3.15 3.94 1.77 0.31 2.52 3.6 0.31 0.98 1.57 1.57 2.11 0.33

Dimensions

barchim
catalogo sae-uk
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3/CC /- /30/  - -1

Cavità Attacchi Materiali

08 B) 1/4 BSPP
1) Alluminio

10 C) 3/8 BSPP

12 D) 1/2 BSPP
2) Acciaio

16 E) 3/4 BSPP

08
10
12
16

Cavity Ports Materials
B) G 1/4
C) G 3/8
D) G 1/2
E) G 3/4

1) Aluminium
2) Steel

Cavity Ports A B C E F G H I L M N Z

SAE 16/3

G 3/4
mm 90 100 50 10 70 90 10 25,1 45 45 53,5 10,5

in 3.54 3.94 1.97 0.39 2.75 3.54 0.39 0.99 1.77 1.77 2.11 0.41

SAE12
mm 90 105 50 10 70 95 10 25,1 45 45 53,5 10,5

in 3.54 4.13 1.97 0.39 2.75 3.74 0.39 0.99 1.77 1.77 2.11 0.41

SAE16
mm 90 105 50 10 70 95 10 25,1 45 45 53,5 10,5

in 3.54 4.13 1.97 0.39 2.75 3.74 0.39 0.99 1.77 1.77 2.11 0.41

2, 3 and 4 way Valves Bodies

Order code

3 WAY BODIES

barchim
catalogo sae-uk
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2, 3 and 4 way Valves Bodies

3/CC /- /40/  - -1

Cavità Attacchi Materiali

08 B) 1/4 BSPP
1) Alluminio

10 C) 3/8 BSPP

12 D) 1/2 BSPP
2) Acciaio

16 E) 3/4 BSPP

08
10
12
16

Cavity Ports Materials
B) G 1/4
C) G 3/8
D) G 1/2
E) G 3/4

1) Aluminium
2) Steel

Material
Max pressure 

bar psi

Alluminium 210 3050

Steel 350 5100

Cavity Ports A B C E F G H I L M N O P Z

SAE 8/4

G 1/4
mm 60 75 30 7 46 63 12 29,1 30 30 14,8 29,1 31,1 6,5

in 2.36 2.95 1.18 0.27 1.81 2.48 0.47 1.14 1.18 1.18 0.58 1.14 1.22 0.25

SAE6
mm 60 75 30 7 46 63 12 29,1 30 30 14,8 29,1 31,1 6,5

in 2.36 2.95 1.18 0.27 1.81 2.48 0.47 1.14 1.18 1.18 0.58 1.14 1.22 0.25

SAE 10/4

G 3/8
mm 60 85 35 6 48 79 6 34,5 30 30 18,8 31,7 34,5 7

in 2.36 3.35 1.38 0.24 1.89 3.11 0.24 1.36 1.18 1.18 0.74 1.25 1.36 0.27

G 1/2
mm 70 85 35 6 58 79 6 34,5 35 35 18,8 31,7 34,5 7

in 2.75 3.35 1.38 0.24 2.28 3.11 0.24 1.36 1.38 1.38 0.74 1.25 1.36 0.27

SAE6
mm 60 85 35 6 48 79 6 34,5 30 30 18,8 31,7 34,5 7

in 2.36 3.35 1.38 0.24 1.89 3.11 0.24 1.36 1.18 1.18 0.74 1.25 1.36 0.27

SAE8
mm 70 85 35 6 58 79 6 34,5 35 35 18.8 31,7 34,5 7

in 2.75 3.35 1.38 0.24 2.28 3.11 0.24 1.36 1.38 1.38 0.74 1.25 1.36 0.27

SAE 12/4

G 1/2
mm 80 115 40 8 64 107 8 44 40 40 22 44,5 48,5 8,5

in 3.15 4.53 1.57 0.31 2.52 4.21 0.31 1.73 1.57 1.57 0.87 1.75 1.9 0.33

SAE10
mm 80 115 40 8 64 107 8 44 40 40 22 44,5 48,5 8,5

in 3.15 4.53 1.57 0.31 2.52 4.21 0.31 1.73 1.57 1.57 0.87 1.75 1.9 0.33

SAE 16/4 G 3/4
mm 100 130 50 10 80 120 10 53,5 50 50 25,1 56,9 48 10,5

in 3.94 5.12 1.97 0.39 3.15 4.72 0.39 2.11 1.97 1.97 0.99 2.24 1.89 0.41

2, 3 and 4 way Valves Bodies
4 WAY BODIES

Dimensions

Order code

barchim
catalogo sae-uk
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SW-12-A/O-S-2V/ D- 1-1

Cavity Ports Materials

08 B) G 1/4 

1) Aluminium

2) Steel

10 C) G 3/8

12 D) G 1/2

16 E) G 3/4

F) G 1

J) SAE 6

K) SAE 8

L) SAE 10

M) SAE 12

N) SAE 16

BILLET CODECARTRIDGE CODE

InformazioniAccessori
Informations

How to order valves with body

barchim
catalogo sae-uk
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Cavities, tool and tap2 WAY SAE CAVITY

Cavity Code number

08/2 3UT00053190

10/2 3UT00056610

12/2 3UT00054090

16/2 3UT00054510

Cavity Code number

08/2 3UT03416UNF

10/2 3UT07814UNF

12/2 3UT0111612UN

16/2 3UT0151612UN

Cavity Code number

08/2 3UT06A1270N

10/2 3UT00054580

12/2 3UT00054670

16/2 3UT00054520

Cavity Code number

08/2
3XTP3533700 X X X

4TP5531500 0 0 X

10/2
3XTP3544200 X X X

3XTP1542300 0 0 X

12/2
3XTP3555400 X X X

3XTP1552900 0 0 X

16/2
3XTP3575500 X X X

3XTP1572900 0 0 X

X=Closed   0=Open

1 2 S

Rougher tool Finisher tool

Tap

Cavity plugs

\ A B
±0,05

C
 ±0,05

D E F G H
±0,02

J K
±0,02

L M 
±0,02

N P R
øMAX

S T
øMAX

U V 
øMAX

X
øMAX

Z
øMIN

Prof.Z
MIN

08/2
mm 27 20,66 17,42 3/4-16

UNF
12,50 2,50 18,20 12,72 29,50

- - - -
14,00 8,00

- - - - -
12,00 39

in 1.06 0.81 0.68 0.49 0.10 0.72 0.50 1.16 0.55 0.31 0.47 1.53

10/2
mm 30 24,00 20,62 7/8-14

UNF
16,00 2,80 24,00 15,90 33,50

- - - -
18,30 11,00

- - - - -
14,50 40

in 1.18 0.94 0.81 0.63 0.11 0.94 0.62 1.32 0.72 0.43 0.57 1.57

12/2
mm 38 29,23 24,73 1 1/16-12

UNF
19,00 3,50 34,15 22,25 46,80

- - - -
24,50 19,00

- - - - -
21,50 60

in 1.50 1.15 0.97 0.75 0.14 1.34 0.87 1.84 0.96 0.75 0.85 2.36

16/2
mm 45 35,58 31,34 1 5/16-12

UNF
22,00 3,50 34,00 28,62 47,00

- - - -
24,50 19,00

- - - - -
25,50 70

in 1.77 1.40 1.23 0.87 0.14 1.34 1.13 1.85 0.96 0.75 1,00 2.75

**

*

*

-12

-12

VARIATION “A”: the dimensions with “   ” 
are related to the variation “A”.Features of 
variation “A” are required only if noted on 
specific product catalogue page.

*

20
x1

0-3

20x10-4

98x10-5

39x10-4

39
x1

0-3

98x10-5

Dimensions

barchim
catalogo sae-uk
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3 WAY SAE CAVITIESCavities, tool and tap

Cavity Code number

08/3 3UT00052190

10/3 3UT00054170

12/3 3UT00054290

16/3 3UT00054470

Cavity Code number

08/3 3UT00052740

10/3 3UT00054180

12/3 3UT00054300

16/3 3UT00054480

Cavity Code number

08/3 3UT03416UNF

10/3 3UT07814UNF

12/3 3UT0111612UN

16/3 3UT0151612UN

Cavity Code number

08/3

3XTP3535100 X X X X

4TP5531500 0 0 0 X

3XTP3534000 0 0 X X

3XTP3534800 0 X 0 X

10/3

3XTP3545700 X X X X

3XTP1542300 0 0 0 X

3XTP3545701 0 X 0 X

12/3

3XTP3558200 X X X X

3XTP1552900 0 0 0 X

3XTP35558201 0 X 0 X

16/3
3XTP3578400 X X X X

3XTP1572900 0 0 0 X

X=Closed   0=Open

1 2 S3

Rougher tool Finisher tool

Tap

Cavity plugs

\
A B

±0,05
C 

±0,05
D E F G H

±0,02
J K

±0,02
L M 

±0,02
N P R

øMAX
S T

øMAX
U V 

øMAX
X

øMAX
Z 

øMIN
Prof.

Z
MIN

08/3
mm 27 20,66 17,42 3/4-16

UNF
12,50 2,5 19,10 15,90 33,30 14,30 43,30

- -
14,30 5,50 28,60 5,50

- -
12,50

- -
in 1.06 0.81 0.68 0.49 0.10 0.75 0.62 1.31 0.56 1.70 0.56 0.22 1.12 0.22 0.49

10/3
mm 30 24,00 20,62 7/8-14

UNF
16,00 2,80 23,10 17,50 39,60 15,90 47,60

- -
18,30 6,50 34,00 6,50

- -
14,00

- -
in 1.18 0.94 0.81 0.63 0.11 0.94 0.69 1.56 0.62 1.87 0.72 0.25 1.34 0.25 0.55

12/3
mm 38 29,23 24,73 1 1/16-12

UNF
19,00 3,56 36,60 23,82 63,50 22,25 75,40

- -
24,50 16,00 53,00 16,00

- -
19,00

- -
in 1.50 1.15 0.97 0.75 0.14 1.44 0.94 2.5 0.88 2.97 0.96 0.63 2.09 0.63 0.75

16/3
mm 45 35,6 31,34 1 5/16-12

UNF
22,00 3,5 36,50 28,62 64,30 27.02 75,38

- -
24,60 16,00 53,00 16,00

- -
19,00

- -
in 1.77 1.40 1.23 0.87 0.14 1.44 1.13 2.53 1.06 2.97 0.97 0.63 2.09 0.63 0.75

20
x1

0-3

20x10-4

98x10-5

98x10-5

Dimensions
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Cavities, tool and tap4 WAY SAE CAVITIES

Cavity Code number

08/4 3UT00052040

10/4 3UT00054250

12/4 3UT00054410

16/4 3UT00054820

Cavity Code number

08/4 3UT00052020

10/4 3UT00054260

12/4 3UT00054420

16/4 3UT00054830

Cavity Code number

08/4 3UT03416UNF

10/4 3UT07814UNF

12/4 3UT111612UN

16/4 3UT0151612UN

Cavity Code number

08/4
3XTP3536500 X X X X X

4TP5531500 0 0 0 0 X

10/4
3XTP3548301 X X X X X

3XTP1542300 0 0 0 0 X

12/4
3XTP3559300 X X X X X

3XTP1552900 0 0 0 0 X

16/4
3XTP357B300 X X X X X

3XTP1572900 0 0 0 0 X

X=Closed   0=Open

1 2 S3 4

Rougher tool Finisher

Tap

Cavity plugs

\
A B

±0,05
C 

±0,05
D E F G H

±0,02
J K

±0,02
L M 

±0,02
N P R

øMAX
S T

øMAX
U V 

øMAX
X

øMAX
Z 
ø

MIN

Prof.
Z

MIN

08/4
mm 28,00 20,66 17,42 3/4-16

UNF

12,50 2,50 19,10 15,90 33,30 14,30 47,60 12,72 57,60 14,30 5,50 28,60 5,50 42,90 5,50 11,00
- -

in 1.10 0.81 0.68 0.49 0.10 0.75 0.62 1.31 0.56 1.87 0.50 2.27 0.56 0.22 1.12 0.22 1.69 0.22 0.43

10/4
mm 30 24,00 20,62 7/8-14

UNF

16,00 2,80 23,60 19,08 39,60 17,50 55,40 15,90 63,50 18,30 6,50 34,00 6,50 50,00 6,50 14,00
- -

in 1.18 0.94 0.81 0.63 0.11 0.93 0.75 1.56 0.69 2.18 0.62 2.50 0.72 0.26 1.34 0.25 1.97 0.25 0.55

12/4
mm 38 29,23 24,73 1 1/16-12

UNF

19,00 3,56 29,50 23,82 51,50 22,25 73,60 20,65 83,33 21,50 11,00 43,50 11,00 66,00 11,00 19,00
- -

in 1.50 1.15 0.97 0.75 0.14 1.16 0.94 2.03 0.87 2.90 0.81 3.28 0.85 0.43 1.71 0.43 2.60 0.43 0.75

16/4
mm 45 35,60 31,34 1 5/16-12

UNF

22,00 3,50 36,50 28,62 64,30 27,02 92,07 25,45 104,00 24,60 16,00 53,00 16,00 81,50 16,00 19,00
- -

in 1.77 1.40 1.23 0.87 0.14 1.44 1.13 2.53 1.06 3.62 1.00 4.09 0.97 0.63 2.09 0.63 3.21 0.63 0.75

20
x1

0-3

20x10-4

98x10-5

98x10-5

20x10-4

Dimensions
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